establishes financial reporting standards for other postemployment benefits (OPEB) plans for state
and local governments.  This standard replaces the requirements of GASB Statement 45, Accounting
and Financial Reporting by Employers for Postemployment Benefits Other Than Pensions, as
amended.  The statement establishes standards for recognizing and measuring liabilities, deferred
inflows and outflows of resources, and expense/expenditures, as well as identifying the methods and
assumptions required to project benefit payments, discount projected benefit payments, to their
actuarial present value, and attribute that present value to periods of employee service.  Additionally,
GASB 75 lays out requirements for additional note disclosures and required supplementary
information.

As a result of the adoption of GASB 75, the Authority has restated its deferred outflows, accrued
postemployment benefits, and net position as of December 31, 2017 as detailed in the table below,
incorporated the required disclosures in Note 7, and included a schedule of changes in OPEB liability
and OPEB as a percentage of covered payroll as part of the required supplementary information.

As Originally
Stated

Adoption of
GASB 75 As Restated

Deferred outflows 1,166,820$   60,812$   1,227,632$

Accrued postemployment benefits 1,667,163   697,965   2,365,128

Unrestricted net position as of December 31, 2017 27,078,722   (637,153)   26,441,569

Net position as of Decmeber 31, 2017 53,967,079   (637,153)   53,329,926

l.  Subsequent Events

The Authority has evaluated subsequent events for potential recognition or disclosure through March
7, 2019, the date the financial statements were available to be issued.

Oneida-Herkimer
Solid Waste Management Authority

Notes to Financial Statements
December 31, 2018 and 2017

Page 21

Note 2 - Restricted Assets

In accordance with the terms of the Authority’s bond indentures and requirements set by the NYS
DEC, the use of certain Authority assets is restricted for specific purposes as summarized below:

2018 2017
Debt Service Reserve Fund